

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III

11-15-2019
CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

Case No. 2019AP1317-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

DANIEL J. VAN LINN,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR OCONTO
COUNTY, THE HONORABLE MICHAEL T. JUDGE,
PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

JOHN W. KELLIS
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1083400

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-7081
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
kellisjw@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
ARGUMENT	9
I. Van Linn forfeited his argument now on appeal.	9
A. Standard of review	9
B. Motion pleading requirements and the forfeiture rule.....	10
C. Van Linn is not entitled to appellate review of his newly developed arguments.	10
II. The exclusionary rule does not require suppression of medical records containing Van Linn’s blood alcohol concentration.	12
A. Standard of review	13
B. The exclusionary rule and independent source doctrine	13
C. The independent source doctrine supported the court’s order denying Van Linn’s suppression motion.....	14
1. The independent source doctrine applies.	15
2. Van Linn’s arguments to the contrary fail.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	19

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Murray v. United States</i> , 487 U.S. 533 (1988)	13, 14, 18
<i>Nix v. Williams</i> , 467 U.S. 431 (1984)	14
<i>Silverthorne Lumber Co. v. United States</i> , 251 U.S. 385 (1920)	17, 18
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 2004 WI 106, 274 Wis. 2d 568, 682 N.W.2d 433.....	10
<i>State v. Caban</i> , 210 Wis. 2d 597, 563 N.W.2d 501 (1997)	10, 11, 12
<i>State v. Carroll</i> , 2010 WI 8, 322 Wis. 2d 299, 778 N.W.2d 1.....	13, <i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Corey J.G.</i> , 215 Wis. 2d 395, 572 N.W.2d 845 (1998)	9
<i>State v. Gant</i> , 2015 WI App 83, 365 Wis. 2d 510, 872 N.W.2d 137	14, 15, 18
<i>State v. Huebner</i> , 2000 WI 59, 235 Wis. 2d 486, 611 N.W.2d 727.....	10, 12
<i>State v. Matalonis</i> , 2016 WI 7, 366 Wis. 2d 443, 875 N.W.2d 567.....	13
<i>State v. Radder</i> , 2018 WI App 36, 382 Wis. 2d 749, 915 N.W.2d 180.....	10

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 165.79(1).....	7
Wis. Stat. § 343.305(3)(c).....	7, 11
Wis. Stat. § 905.04	9
Wis. Stat. § 905.04(2).....	7

	Page
Wis. Stat. § 905.04(4)(f)	8, 11
Wis. Stat. § 968.12	15
Wis. Stat. § 968.12(1).....	15
Wis. Stat. § 968.135	15
Wis. Stat. § 971.30(2)(c)	10
